

OWNER: City of Haysville
 PROJECT: Sunset Fields Paving Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-197002-011-1263
 Bid Date/Time: June 24, 2021 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Cornejo & Sons, L.L.C.		Pearson Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID											
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
3	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (5")	10,371	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,162.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 207,420.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,162.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,162.00
4	REINFORCED CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (6")	700	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	REINFORCED CRUSHED ROCK BASE (5")	770	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00
6	REINFORCED CRUSHED ROCK BASE (6")	13,810	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 138,100.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 134,647.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 124,290.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 115,313.50
7	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER - STANDARD	147	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00
8	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER - ROLL	8,479	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 84,790.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 95,388.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,311.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 110,227.00
9	MONOLITHIC EDGE CURB - STANDARD	274	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00
10	MONOLITHIC EDGE CURB - ROLL	183	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 686.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00
11	SURFACING MATERIAL (SA-1)	3,002	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,030.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,024.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,024.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,014.00
12	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVE	106	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,420.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE INLET HOOKUP	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	44	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 528.00
15	INLET HOOKUP	19	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00
16	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	628	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,140.00
17	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	221	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 994.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,215.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,105.00
18	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	7,609	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,872.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 93,210.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 106,526.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 114,135.00
19	SWS PIPE (18" RCP)	2,281	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 102,645.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 171,987.40	\$ 75.40	\$ 171,987.40	\$ 187.00	\$ 426,547.00
20	SWS PIPE (24" RCP)	175	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 85.70	\$ 14,997.50	\$ 85.70	\$ 14,997.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 36,750.00
21	SWS PIPE (30" RCP)	365	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 35,113.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 35,113.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 91,250.00
22	SWS PIPE (23"x14" HERCP)	125	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00
23	CURB INLET (TYPE 1) (5'x3')	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
24	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (5'x3')	18	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 73,602.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 73,602.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 145,800.00
25	PRECAST MANHOLE (4' DIA.)	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
26	PRECAST MANHOLE (5' DIA.)	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 16,899.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 16,899.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00
27	PRECAST MANHOLE (6' DIA.)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
28	END SECTION (30") (RC)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	7	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00
30	SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
33	SITE CLEARING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
34	SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00
35	4" WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 47,400.00
36	6" WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
37	8" WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 16,165.00	\$ 48,495.00	\$ 16,165.00	\$ 48,495.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 55,200.00
38	WATER METER ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
39	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
40	SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 999,122.00		\$ 1,386,366.15		\$ 1,455,532.40		\$ 1,884,181.50	

OWNER: City of Haysville
 PROJECT: Sunset Fields Paving Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-197002-011-1263
 Bid Date/Time: June 24, 2021 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Cornejo & Sons, L.L.C.		Pearson Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
ALTERNATE BID - CONCRETE DRIVES											
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
3	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (5")	10,371	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,162.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 207,420.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,162.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,162.00
4	REINFORCED CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (6")	700	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	REINFORCED CRUSHED ROCK BASE (5")	770	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00
6	REINFORCED CRUSHED ROCK BASE (6")	13,810	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 138,100.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 134,647.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 124,290.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 115,313.50
7	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER - STANDARD	147	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00
8	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER - ROLL	8,479	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 84,790.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 95,388.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,311.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 110,227.00
9	MONOLITHIC EDGE CURB - STANDARD	274	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00
10	MONOLITHIC EDGE CURB - ROLL	183	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 686.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVE	3,269	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 147,105.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 199,409.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 189,602.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 212,485.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE INLET HOOKUP	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	44	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 528.00
14	INLET HOOKUP	19	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00
15	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	628	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,140.00
16	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	221	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 994.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,215.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,105.00
17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	7,609	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,872.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 93,210.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 106,526.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 114,135.00
18	SWS PIPE (18" RCP)	2,281	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 102,645.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 171,987.40	\$ 75.40	\$ 171,987.40	\$ 187.00	\$ 426,547.00
19	SWS PIPE (24" RCP)	175	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 85.70	\$ 14,997.50	\$ 85.70	\$ 14,997.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 36,750.00
20	SWS PIPE (30" RCP)	365	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 35,113.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 35,113.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 91,250.00
21	SWS PIPE (23"x14" HERCP)	125	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00
22	CURB INLET (TYPE 1) (5'x3')	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
23	CURB INLET (TYPE 1A) (5'x3')	18	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 73,602.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 73,602.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 145,800.00
24	PRECAST MANHOLE (4' DIA.)	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	PRECAST MANHOLE (5' DIA.)	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 16,899.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 16,899.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00
26	PRECAST MANHOLE (6' DIA.)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
27	END SECTION (30") (RC)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
28	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	7	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00
29	SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
32	SITE CLEARING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
33	SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 33,980.00
34	4" WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 47,400.00
35	6" WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
36	8" WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 16,165.00	\$ 48,495.00	\$ 16,165.00	\$ 48,495.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 55,200.00
37	WATER METER ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
38	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
39	SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
ALTERNATE BID - CONCRETE DRIVES TOTAL				\$ 1,095,897.00	\$ 1,543,073.15	\$ 1,600,630.40	\$ 2,085,232.50				
BID BOND				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes				
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes				
ADDENDUM NO. 2				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes				